
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/23 at
7:18:03 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

73,350  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD EXPLORER
LIMITED
VIN: 1FM5K8F88GGA08663
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2016

Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 7 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan,
Colorado Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year 31,225/yr 16,879/yr

Last reported odometer reading 39,727 73,350

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/PujvZ8lr9DLNtfCN-Qm_yTrZza6Mt3ziWgd_waUAwote6Yzajd_gh2K9Sc5p_KU5SpxCGZEQsOmMyLXxl5hgJanNiUDxq2kWhd8BD9JHEKoPa5jyo4c3DezgcTUkzRTKdjXMaogcTw5n-6ykV9hEZ6EIIRU5HsFOtWWzmAkoCmwsXKVnkQSa-uN8LBCRIDcAZlbMKXxbkrFCAo7yKYfZlfvD4cay6Dib_wcDQ8_qwUQitXDAlsrOFT2UzDaHaxbGjwUg4xJ_7uyHwtRwt6RGps55JG108SlH7rsjneQwrpxATalJC7Cgyj8RLP411wlrDxC5oCZYt27sGUQcTotnviXHpCit5uo69x7gAAKbwTeLchtQ-XFxl-AFrjq0ocH3a2Nwej94KsPP8U642oYdN0SK.cfx


GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

31,225 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/18/2015 10 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southfield, MI

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/e7d3Qhmyv4hrVFge7_D3wSu68vHNvUk6UtmReLzPtci2X2Q4BXypcTrBCAJjsBqzYvPjWKCr8msaZc4A6TFO4CZ3VH4RsHKfx0ZrgeJysLSgJLmDme55C0FXI8tGidwykZJfReLnee4CZwI-AhdAX4yeNJ_gq4j_4dYKq6VzJ1I8FeCkyZn89qOLMv_wxb_MmW-aQ5204bVKmXUyHpOPxV8L0_ZHEPQ_Zpdcbx-C6aulskHa55JCi0bVbaLD1SwuCMuJmbIWZRoJp4BM88Vc0rj6N1TRkNf2jwvIzrvJVDX8lkdXeJozKlkvkRTE8Y2ciP6XPAixiicEKdhOK6tjgN43llsRRotncEgI3JFK8WgtkvL6M4hIl0pJT7dqlCO8huQOXXjQ0BlriSfwNC2vIf7hGsVhkRM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/A_rM6BzpBO8IcJq3QFg5rM3plZMATsHKXVmS9n9wsIkFhNjoZIsvBT3zzHjVbiBMpqfcarrOYQwrWGIpVg-i0LpBe1c66lnb3W5ZBC8YScqoLJEX0usSKl7_yZTWoEfy4q3BsvX0NyTPrKAfdFtT_jKRJd6mzeINifE_okn1wr7fEKDnWiHQW27csF8dDWQEV2pPiIi9cSjbYgvjtABBOZ6XRPX2RAU0TCz5PcK88Ubhto9LHWjKsBiIGuk22STFUhD9ut8SA_MfngAOJOT1d3I-fpyOP-gzfNraj5NMmZVpzUXbacI1valpWbwfeHcH1DarUjjG-f4rhiwrqawpFtq5Yz2p7FqcglTPPPOYxy0ZirjT9hZ3eP1W66FDllOqTvXo8WrerhdZ63r4Irs0X0ot_JISOe4.cfx


Title #804D1380039 Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

01/27/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southfield, MI

Registration issued or renewed

08/24/2016 39,695 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a manufacturer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/24/2016 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/30/2016 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Broomfield, CO

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage certified
used vehicle

08/30/2016 39,727 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/12/2016 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broomfield, CO
Title #68A254252

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
16,879 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/20/2016 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/28/2016 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/02/2017 45,418 Brighton Ford
Brighton, CO
303-659-3434
brightonfordcolorado.co
m

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tires rotated

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/used/


4.4 / 5.0
155 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked

06/15/2017 53,422 Brighton Ford
Brighton, CO
303-659-3434
brightonfordcolorado.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
155 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated

10/31/2017 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

08/13/2018 72,958 Brighton Ford
Brighton, CO
303-659-3434
brightonfordcolorado.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
155 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

08/29/2018 73,350 Brighton Ford
Brighton, CO
303-659-3434
brightonfordcolorado.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
155 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/29/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

10/18/2019 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/07/2020 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/08/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-



Program #20N11 ROOF RAIL COVER
DETACHMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/18/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V537
Recall #21S32 REAR TOE LINK
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

08/19/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21N01 HIGH SPEED
COOLING FAN MOTOR RELAY

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

10/30/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/17/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V435
Recall #19S17 REAR SUSPENSION
TOE LINK REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

04/18/2022 Sill-TerHar Motors
Broomfield, CO
303-469-1801
sthmotors.com/

3.9 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/13/2022 Sill-TerHar Motors
Broomfield, CO
303-469-1801
sthmotors.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


3.9 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked

10/22/2022 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brighton, CO
Title #12R943892

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

08/28/2023 Sill-TerHar Motors
Broomfield, CO
303-469-1801
sthmotors.com/

3.9 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/23/23 7:18:03 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD EXPLORER
vehicle (VIN: 1FM5K8F88GGA08663), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/23/23 at 8:18 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


